
Delta State (3-2, 1-0 GSC) -vs- # 17 Lee University (6-1, 0-1 GSC)
2/13/2026 at Cleveland, TN (Larry Carpenter Stad)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dawson Muenzenmay (1-0)
Loss: Bryce Hawkins (0-1)
HBP: Dawson Muenzenmay, Evan Bloomer, Bryce Hawkins
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Purnell First: Shelden Brogden Third Base: Wayne Seeley 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 32   Attendance: 211   Weather: Sunny, 58. Wind NNW 3 mph.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Delta State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 4 8 0
Lee University 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 2

Delta State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Hill ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Tucker Jones lf/cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Cade Greer cf/lf 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
Levi Lang dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Peyton Badon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Muenzenmay p 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bo Rock 1b 4 0 2 1 0 2 0
    Cole Thompson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Stone Collier c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Walker Maranto 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Austin Batts c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Cael Allen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Otts pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Walls 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Hendrix 3b/1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Austin Estes rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Adrian Byrd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex McHale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 8 2 3 8 8

2B: Cade Greer (1); Bo Rock (1)
SB: Brady Hendrix (1)
HBP: Jacob Hill (1); Levi Lang (1)

Lee University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Franklin 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Luke Collier ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Cody Turner dh/p 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
JJ Williams cf 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
Isaiah French c 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Nate Caraballo 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Ryan Valdes rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Keilin Sanders lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Nate Dunfee lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan McClary 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Casen Youngblood ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Bloomer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 7 2 1 16 6

2B: Landon Franklin (1)
3B: Isaiah French (1)
SF: Nate Caraballo (1)
SB: Landon Franklin (1); Keilin Sanders (1)
HBP: Landon Franklin (1)
E: Landon Franklin (1); Aidan McClary (1)
DP: 3

Delta State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adrian Byrd 7.0 5 2 2 1 11 1 1 0 0 25 27 8 2 97
Alex McHale 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 13
Dawson Muenzenmay (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 2 29
Totals 7 3 3 1 16 2 1 1 0 36 39 9 5 139

Lee University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Bloomer 8.0 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 27 29 6 9 81
Bryce Hawkins (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 20
Cody Turner 1.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 0 2 25
Totals 8 4 3 3 8 0 0 2 0 37 42 7 12 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delta State - Top of 1st DSU LEE
J. Hill reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
T. Jones grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); J. Hill out on the play. 0 0
C. Greer struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 1st DSU LEE
L. Franklin flied out to rf to right center (1-1 FB). 0 0
L. Collier struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
C. Turner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 SKBBBS). 0 0

Delta State - Top of 2nd DSU LEE
L. Lang struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
B. Rock struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 0
W. Maranto grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 2nd DSU LEE
JJ Williams struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 0
I. French flied out to cf (0-2 KKF). 0 0
N. Caraballo singled up the middle (1-2 BSF). 0 0
R. Valdes flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Delta State - Top of 3rd DSU LEE
A. Batts grounded out to ss up the middle (1-2 BFF). 0 0
B. Hendrix flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0
A. Estes grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Lee University - Bottom of 3rd DSU LEE
K. Sanders singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
K. Sanders advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
A. McClary struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
L. Franklin singled through the left side (0-0); K. Sanders advanced to third. 0 0
L. Franklin stole second, failed pickoff attempt; K. Sanders stole home, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
L. Collier flied out to rf (1-2 SBKF). 0 1
C. Turner grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFFBB). 0 1

Delta State - Top of 4th DSU LEE
J. Hill struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
T. Jones struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1
C. Greer flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 1

Lee University - Bottom of 4th DSU LEE
JJ Williams struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
I. French tripled to right center (0-1 K). 0 1
N. Caraballo flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 F); I. French scored. 0 2
R. Valdes singled through the right side (1-2 FKB). 0 2
R. Valdes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
K. Sanders flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2

Delta State - Top of 5th DSU LEE



L. Lang lined out to 2b through the right side (1-1 BS). 0 2
B. Rock struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 2
W. Maranto singled to left field (0-0). 0 2
A. Batts flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lee University - Bottom of 5th DSU LEE
A. McClary struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS). 0 2
L. Franklin struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 2
L. Collier struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 2

Delta State - Top of 6th DSU LEE
B. Hendrix walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 2
A. Estes reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BF); B. Hendrix out at second 2b to ss. 0 2
J. Hill reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 FF); A. Estes out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
T. Jones reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); J. Hill out at second 2b to ss. 0 2

Lee University - Bottom of 6th DSU LEE
C. Turner flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
JJ Williams struck out swinging (2-2 SBSFBS). 0 2
I. French walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
N. Caraballo struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 2

Delta State - Top of 7th DSU LEE
C. Greer singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 2
L. Lang singled to left field (1-0 B); C. Greer advanced to second. 0 2
B. Rock singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BK); L. Lang advanced to second; C. Greer advanced to third. 0 2
W. Maranto grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); B. Rock out on the play; L. Lang advanced to
third; C. Greer scored. 1 2
A. Batts flied out to rf to center field (1-0 B). 1 2

Lee University - Bottom of 7th DSU LEE
R. Valdes struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 2
K. Sanders popped up to 1b (2-1 SBB). 1 2
A. McClary grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 1 2

Delta State - Top of 8th DSU LEE
N. Dunfee to lf for K. Sanders. 1 2
B. Hendrix struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2
A. Estes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
J. Hill hit by pitch (1-2 KKBF). 1 2
T. Jones fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Lee University - Bottom of 8th DSU LEE
A. McHale to p for A. Byrd. 1 2
L. Franklin doubled to left center (0-0). 1 2
L. Collier grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 2
C. Turner flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
JJ Williams singled to left field, RBI (0-0); L. Franklin scored. 1 3
JJ Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
I. French struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFS). 1 3

Delta State - Top of 9th DSU LEE



B. Hawkins to p for E. Bloomer. 1 3
C. Greer grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3
L. Lang hit by pitch (0-2 FF). 1 3
P. Badon pinch ran for L. Lang. 1 3
B. Rock doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); P. Badon scored. 2 3
C. Thompson pinch ran for B. Rock. 2 3
W. Maranto popped up to 2b (0-2 KSF). 2 3
C. Allen pinch hit for A. Batts. 2 3
C. Allen reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-2 KK); C. Thompson scored on the error, unearned. 3 3
T. Otts pinch ran for C. Allen. 3 3
B. Hendrix singled to first base (3-1 BBKB); T. Otts advanced to third. 3 3
C. Turner to p. 3 3
/  for B. Hawkins. 3 3
B. Hendrix stole second. 3 3
A. Estes walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 3
J. Hill struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lee University - Bottom of 9th DSU LEE
Muenzenmay to p for P. Badon. 3 3
S. Collier to c for C. Thompson. 3 3
C. Walls to 3b for T. Otts. 3 3
B. Hendrix to 1b. 3 3
/  for A. McHale. 3 3
N. Caraballo struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 3 3
R. Valdes grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 3
N. Dunfee struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 3 3

Delta State - Top of 10th DSU LEE
T. Jones grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
C. Greer doubled down the rf line (2-2 KBBK). 3 3
Muenzenmay singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BF); C. Greer scored. 4 3
S. Collier walked (3-0 BBBB); Muenzenmay advanced to second. 4 3
W. Maranto grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); S. Collier out on the play. 4 3

Lee University - Bottom of 10th DSU LEE
T. Jones to cf. 4 3
C. Greer to lf. 4 3
Youngblood pinch hit for A. McClary. 4 3
Youngblood grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 4 3
L. Franklin hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 4 3
L. Collier struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 3
C. Turner struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFFBS). 4 3


